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CODELINE & HYTEK: LA PARTNERSHIP CHE FONDE IL SERVIZIO ALLA QUALITA’/ CODELINE & HYTEK : 
THE PARTNERSHIP PUTTING SERVICE AND QUALITY TOGETHER 

Pressure vessels OCTALINE, i più avanzati del mondo:
Con più di 350.000 vessels venduti nel mondo, il brand CodeLine 
è ormai presente da decenni nei processi industriali dove è 
richiesto l’ utilizzo di Pressure Vessels di affidata qualità e 
comprovata efficienza.
Le continue innovazioni prodotte, unite ad un’ affidabilità 
garantita nel tempo,  hanno fatto di CodeLine il leder mondiale 
nella produzione di Pressure Vessels.
CodeLine viene utilizzato nei maggiori processi di trattamento 
delle acque: dalle acque municipali a quelle di mare, dalle 
acque per uso industriale a quelle per uso farmaceutico, fino 
ad arrivare alle industrie alimentari e di beverage.
HYTEK S.r.l., che opera ormai da decenni nel mercato mondiale 
dov’ è richiesta efficienza ed innovazione, ha deciso di sposare 
l’ obiettivo finalizzato alla ricerca di Partners di riconosciuta 
affidabilità, in grado di originare elevati standard produttivi a 
prezzi altamente competitivi.
Ed è per questo che dal 2003 HYTEK & CODELINE, rappresentano 
una nuova realtà del mercato globale, capace di fondere 
alta qualità all’ eccellenza del servizio.
Oggi OctaLine è IL PRESSUR VESSELS più avanzato del mondo, 
ed HYTEK è pronta a divulgarne i suoi elevati standard produttivi.

Perchè OCTALINE è il migliore
OCTALINE è un prodotto derivante da un programma ambizioso 
di Ricerca e Sviluppo che ha portato alla realizzazione del 
Pressure Vessel più avanzato al mondo. Ecco il perché:

·  LA SEDE OTTAGONALE con la sua superficie piana, garantisce 
una migl ior tenuta idraul ica del le porte lateral i .
·  LE PORTE LATERALI FILETTATE E SMONTABILI offrono un miglior 
allineamento idraulico in fase di installazione ed una più agevole 
manutenzione.
·  UN UNICO SISTEMA DI CHIUSURA DELLA TESTATA che agevola 
il rapido accesso alle membrane.
·  LA TESTATA MONOBLOCCO IN NORYL che riduce notevolmente 
le parti di ricambio attraverso:
   1.  l’ utilizzo di 1 solo pezzo in Noryl al posto di 3 (solo per i 
Vessels fino a 600 PSI Non-ASME Coded);
   2.  il supporto in alluminio per la testata in Noryl: disponibile 
per i Vessels ASME Coded a completamento della gamma  
sulle diverse pressioni        di esercizio;
·  LE DIVERSE SOLUZIONII SUL POSIZIONAMENTO DELLE PORTE 
LATERALI che agevolano la predisposizione dell’ impianto in 
fase progettuale,      diminuendo altresì in maniera  considerevole 
i costi della raccorderia;
·  IL FACILE INSERIMENTO ED ESTRAZIONE delle membrane che 
diminuiscono i costi  di gestione e manutenzione;
·  L’ AVER ESTESO LA PRESSIONE DI SCOPPIO a 6 volte la pressione 
massima di esercizio inalzando così la soglia di sicurezza e di 
qualità;  
·  LA POSSIBILITA’ DI AVERE SU RICHIESTA il certificato ASME Code 
apposto sul Vessel che garantisce la qualità assoluta.

Che cosa fa unico OCTALINE?
Come progettare una superficie piana in un Vessel di forma 
circolare? Questa era la sfida da vincere nella realizzazione 
degli OCTALINE. La Ricerca & Sviluppo per la progettazione 
della superficie OCTALINE, ha mostrato che la forma ottagonale 
era la soluzione vincente per poter posizionare 4 porte per 
ciascun lato del Vessel distanziandole ciascuna di 90°.
I pressure Vessels OctaLine, sono prodotti utilizzando un unico 
incavo di forma ottagonale

Presure Vessels OCTALINE – the most advanced in the world
With more than 350.000 vessels sold on all over the world, 
CODELINE is present since more than ten years in  the industrial 
process where it is requested the utilization of pressure vessels 
with good quality and efficiency.
The continuous  innovation together with the high quality have 
led CODELINE to be the first manufacturer of pressure vessel in 
the world.
CODELINE is used also in the most important  process of water 
treatment: from municipality water to seawater, from industrial 
water to pharmaceutical water up to food and beverage 
industries.
HYTEK srl, that  is operating since more than ten years in the 
world market where it is requested efficiency and innovation, 
has decided to find new partners capable of the highest 
standard production with the most competitive prices.
For this reason, HYTEK and CODELINE represent, since 2003’s, 
the new reality of the global market, capable to put high quality 
and excellent service together.
Today, the CODELINE OctaLine is the most advanced pressure 
vessel in the world and HYTEK is ready to spread its high standard 
production.

Why is  the OCTALINE the best ?
Because it  is a product coming from a very ambitious program 
of research and development leading to the realisation of the 
most advanced pressure vessel in the world.
Here are the reasons: 

·  The octagonal inside of the vessel with its flat surface grants 
a better hydraulic seal of the side ports; 
·  The side screw and demountable ports allow a better 
installation and maintenance;
·  The only closure head  system makes the access to the 
membranes easier and quicker;
·  The integral head in Noryl reduces considerably the spare 
parts by:
    1.  Utilizing one only piece in Noryl instead of 3 (for the vessels 
up to 600 Psi  Non ASME coded alone),
    2.   utilizing the aluminium support for the head in Noryl: 
available for the vessels ASME coded on the completion of the 
range on the different          working pressures;
·  The different solutions regarding the position of the side ports 
that make the plant predisposition during the design easier, by 
reducing also    the connection costs;
·  The simple mounting and removal  of the membranes that 
reduce the management and maintenance costs;
·  The extension of the water pressure up to 6 times more than 
the maximum working pressure, to make the safety and quality 
limit higher;
·  The possibility to have, on request, the ASME CODE certification, 
whose label could be put on the vessel, that grants the absolute 
quality.

What does it make OCTALINE extraordinary?
How to design a flat surface in a round vessel? This was the 
chal lenge to be won by real iz ing the OCTALINE.
The research and development for the design of the OCTALINE 
surface had proved the octagonal shape was the winning 
solution in order to put 4 ports in each side of the vessel, each 
one far from each other 90°.
The pressure vessels OctaLine are manufactured in an only 
octagonal groove.
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VESSELS CODELINE 25-300 END PORT PER APPLICAZIONI COMMERCIALI / CODELINE 25-300 VES-
SELS END PORT FOR COMMERCIAL APPLICATION

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Codeline Ecoline 25-300 is membrane housing of 2.5” dia-
meter with end entry design. This is used for commercial RO 
applications upto a maximum operating pressure of 300 PSI. 
These are made up of epoxy / glass composite to meet the 
demands of long term and continuous use. Codeline Ecoline 
25-300 can accommodate any standard make of 2.5” nomi-
nal diameter spiral-wound membrane element.
UNIQUE FEATURES 
• Head assembly made of engineering thermoplastics for 
high strengths &  superior chemical resistance
• Corrosion resistant superior quality with improved system 
performance 
• Integrally formed locking grooves provide better locking 
strength 
• Mirror Finish ID for easy & quick loading  and unloading of 
membranes
• Exteriors coated with high gloss  polyurethane paint for UV 
Resistance 
• Head Seal Area is formed by mandrel surface; hence more 
accurate 
• Compact design for use in compact and low energy water 
treatment units

INFORMAZIONE GENERALE
Codeline 25-300 è un è un pressure vessel per membrane con 
diamtero da 2,5 “e ingressi end port. Viene utilizzato per im-
pianti RO commerciali dove la pressione massima arriva fino 
a 300 PSI. Sono costruiti con vetroresina e un composto epos-
sidico per applicazioni a lungo termine. Codeline 25-300 è 
adattabile a qualsiasi marca di membrana a spirale avvolta 
con diametro nominale standard di 2.5”.
CARATTERISTICHE UNICHE
• Testate realizzate in tecnopolimero per maggiore solidità ed 
alta resistenza chimica
• Alta resistenza agli agenti corrosivi per prestazioni di sistema 
migliorate.
• I particolari sistemi di bloccaggio del tappo, offrono un mi-
glior serraggio
• Rifinitura interna a specchio per un caricamento ed un’ 
estrazione più agevole delle membrane
• Vernice esterna lucida composta da materiale poliuretani-
co per resistere ai raggi UV
• L’area di tenuta della testa è formata dalla superficie del 
mandrino; quindi più preciso
• Design compatto per per impianti omogenei e a basso 
consumo energetico 

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer to model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 
ECOLINE 25-300 99359 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1200 PSI / 82 Bar

- 14” (One)
- 21” (One)
- 40” (One)

CODELINE ECOLINE ECIFICATION*

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell Filament Wound Expoxy / Glass composite - Head Locking grooves integrally 
wound in place. Order section

2 2 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45296
3 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45313
4 2 End Plug Engineering Thermoplastic 96005
5 4 Locking Segment 316 Stainless Steel 50371
6 4 Screw 304 Stainless Steel 45232
7* AR Saddle - Optional Engineering Thermoplastic 45058
8* AR Strap - Optional 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion RO 1057

2
3

4

5

6

1
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VESSELS CODELINE 40L30N END PORT PER APPLICAZIONI COMMERCIALI / CODELINE 40L30N VES-
SELS END PORT FOR COMMERCIAL APPLICATION

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Codeline Ecoline 40L30N is membrane housing of 4” diameter 
with end entry design. This is used for commercial RO applica-
tions upto a maximum operating pressure of 300 PSI. These are 
made up of epoxy / glass composite to meet the demands of 
long term and continuous use. Codeline Ecoline 40L30N can 
accommodate any standard make of 4” nominal diameter 
spiral-wound membrane element.
UNIQUE FEATURES 
• Single piece head assembly manufactured  by enginee-
ring thermoplastics provides high strength and superior che-
mical resistance
• Corrosion resistant superior quality with improved system 
performance 
• Integrally formed locking grooves provide better locking 
strength 
• Mirror Finish ID for easy & quick loading  and unloading of 
membranes
• Exteriors coated with high gloss  polyurethane paint for UV 
Resistance 
• Head Seal Area is formed by mandrel surface; hence more 
accurate 
• Compact design for use in compact and low energy water 
treatment units

INFORMAZIONE GENERALE
Codeline 40L30N è un è un pressure vessel per membrane 
con diamtero da 4 “e ingressi end port. Viene utilizzato per 
impianti RO commerciali dove la pressione massima arriva 
fino a 300 PSI. Sono costruiti con vetroresina e un composto 
epossidico per applicazioni a lungo termine. Codeline 40L30N 
è adattabile a qualsiasi marca di membrana a spirale avvol-
ta con diametro nominale standard di 4”.
CARATTERISTICHE UNICHE
• Testate monoblocco realizzate in tecnopolimero termopla-
stico per una maggiore solidità ed una superiore resistenza 
chimica
• Superiore resistenza agli agenti corrosivi con conseguente 
aumento delle prestazioni
• I particolari sistemi di bloccaggio del tappo, offrono un mi-
glior serraggio
• Rifinitura interna a specchio per un caricamento ed un’ 
estrazione più agevole delle membrane
• Esterni rivestiti con vernice poliuretanica lucida per resisten-
za ai raggi UV
• L’area di tenuta della testa è formata dalla superficie del 
mandrino; quindi più preciso
• Design compatto per l’utilizzo in unità di trattamento 
dell’acqua compatte ea basso consumo energetico 

Any make of 4” nominal diameter spiral-wound element with a ¾” diameter male product water tube is easily accommodated. 
* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer to model specific engineering drawings) 
** -1 is for 40” long housing

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBERA IN  M E MAX OPERATING  
PRESSURE

MAX OPERATING  QUALIFICATION
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 
ECOLINE 40L30N 99373 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1200 PSI / 82 Bar

-b1 (14”)
-C1 (21”)

-1**; -2; -3

CODELINE ECOLINE 40L30N SPECIFICATION*

TEMPERATURE

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY 

* Not shown in the exploded view and are optional

PARTS TABLE

DRG 
REG Qty DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

40L30N 
PART NUMBERN

1 1 Shell Filament wound Expoxy/ glass composite - Head locking grooves integrally
wound in place. Order section

2 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45317
3 2 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45296
4 2 End Plug Sub Assembly Engineering Thermoplastic 95929
5 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 46414
6* 2 Saddle - optional Engineering Thermoplastic 45058
7* 2 Strap Assembly - optional 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 47459

2

3

4

5

1
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 4"-600 PSI PV 40E60 END PORT

PV 40E60 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 

- Tappi: ___________________________________________PVC

- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST

- Basamento tappo: ________________________ Acciaio Nichelato

DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 41 bar a 49°C (600 psi a 120°F) 

- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 

- Pressione di collaudo: _______________________ 62 bar (900 psi) 

- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 248 bar (3600 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ________________________ 3/4" NPT Femmina

- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco

- Connessione con membrana:___ Tramite adapter (2 x vessel, 

non inclusi, vedi documentazione tecnica) 

- Nr. di elementi disponibili: _____________________1-2-3-4-5-6 

CERTIFICATI:
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)

- NSF/ANSI 61

- ISO 9001:2000

APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;

- Ultrafiltrazione.

ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Selle: CA45058 (nr. 2 per vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi 

fino al 6 elementi nr. 3 per vessel)

- Tiranti: CA47459 (nr. 2 per vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 

elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 3 per vessel)

- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).

TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche

- Industriali

- Municipali

- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)

- di mare

- Farmaceutiche

- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 40E60 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 

- Plugs: _________________________________________________ PVC

- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST

- Bearing ring ________________________ Nickel-plated Alloy Steel

TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: ______________ 41 bar a 49°C (600 psi at 120°F) 

- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)

- Factory Test Pressur e ________________________ 62 bar (900 psi) 

- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 248 bar (3600 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ___________________________ 3/4" NPT Female

- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White

- Connection membrane: ______ By Adapter (2 x vessel, not 

incuded, see technical documentation) 

- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6 

CERTIFICATIONS:
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)

- NSF/ANSI 61

- ISO 9001:2000

APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose

- Ultrafiltration.

ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Saddles: CA45058 (nr. 2 supports required up to 3 elements, 

3 supports required for length 4 and over)

- Straps: CA47459 (nr. 2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 

supports required for length 4 and over)

- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (see technical documentation).

WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics

- Industrials

- Municipals

- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)

- Sea

- Farmaceutics

- Alimentary
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CODELINE 40E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 40E30N 518016 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-3

CODELINE 40E60 518017 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-6

CODELINE 40E100 518015 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-7

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view and optional for the 40E30N 
** For 40E100 the UNS32750 material is suitable only 
*** Engg. thermoplastic material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

40E30N 
PART NUMBER

40E60 
PART NUMBER

40E100 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass composites.  
Head Locking grooves integrally wound in place. Order section Order section Order section

2 AR PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic NA As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45296 45294 45294
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic NA NA 47469
6 2 Permeate Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA NA 45299
7* 2 Plug Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45317 45317 45317
8* 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic NA NA 50481
9 2 Port Retainer Set CF8M Cast SST, Two-Piece Set NA NA 50489

10 2 End Plug Sub Assembly / 
Bearing Plate

Engg. Thermoplastic*** / 6061-T6 hard anodized Alum. 
Alloy 95927*** 50312*** 47471

11 2 Port Retainer PH 15-7 MO SST NA NA 45244
12 2 F / C Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA NA 45299

13** 2 F / C Port UNS32750 NA NA 47472
14 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 45260 45260 45260
15* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 45058 45058 45058
16* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel Cushion 47459 47459 47459

2

3
4

5

6

7

10
11

12
13

14

9

8

1
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hytekHydrotecnologies

1182 1183

PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 4"-1000 PSI PV 40E100 END PORT

PV 40E100 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 

- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6

- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST

- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6

DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 69 bar a 49°C (1000 psi a 120°F) 

- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 

- Pressione di collaudo:

• ASME 89,7 bar (1300 psi)

• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 

 - Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 414 bar (6000 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: __________________________ 3/4" NPT Male

- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco

- Connessione con membrana:___ Tramite adapter (2 x vessel, 

non inclusi, vedi documentazione tecnica) 

- Nr. di elementi disponibili: _____________________1-2-3-4-5-6 

CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)

- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)

- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)

- NSF/ANSI 61

- ISO 9001:2000

APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;

- Ultrafiltrazione.

ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Selle: CA45058 (nr. 2 per vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi 

fino al 6 elementi nr. 3 per vessel)

- Tiranti: CA47459 (nr. 2 per vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 

elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 3 per vessel)

- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).

TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche

- Industriali

- Municipali

- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)

- di mare

- Farmaceutiche

- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 40E100 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 

- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy

- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST

- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl

TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 69 bar a 49°C (1000 psi at 120°F) 

- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)

- Factory Test Pressure:

• ASME 89,7 bar (1300 psi)

• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 

- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 414 bar (6000 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ____________________________ 3/4" NPT male

- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White

- Connection membrane: ______ By Adapter (2 x vessel, not 

incuded, see technical documentation) 

- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6 

CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)

- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)

- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)

- NSF/ANSI 61

- ISO 9001:2000

APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose

- Ultrafiltration.

ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Saddles: CA45058 (nr. 2 supports required up to 3 elements, 

3 supports required for length 4 and over)

- Straps: CA47459 (nr. 2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 

supports required for length 4 and over)

- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (see technical documentation).

WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics

- Industrials

- Municipals

- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)

- Sea

- Farmaceutics

- Alimentary
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CODELINE 40E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 40E30N 518016 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-3

CODELINE 40E60 518017 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-6

CODELINE 40E100 518015 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-7

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view and optional for the 40E30N 
** For 40E100 the UNS32750 material is suitable only 
*** Engg. thermoplastic material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

40E30N 
PART NUMBER

40E60 
PART NUMBER

40E100 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass composites.  
Head Locking grooves integrally wound in place. Order section Order section Order section

2 AR PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic NA As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45296 45294 45294
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic NA NA 47469
6 2 Permeate Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA NA 45299
7* 2 Plug Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45317 45317 45317
8* 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic NA NA 50481
9 2 Port Retainer Set CF8M Cast SST, Two-Piece Set NA NA 50489

10 2 End Plug Sub Assembly / 
Bearing Plate

Engg. Thermoplastic*** / 6061-T6 hard anodized Alum. 
Alloy 95927*** 50312*** 47471

11 2 Port Retainer PH 15-7 MO SST NA NA 45244
12 2 F / C Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring NA NA 45299

13** 2 F / C Port UNS32750 NA NA 47472
14 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 45260 45260 45260
15* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 45058 45058 45058
16* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel Cushion 47459 47459 47459

2

3
4

5

6

7

10
11

12
13

14

9

8

1
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 8"-300 PSI PV 80E30 END PORT

PV 80E30 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 21 bar a 49°C (300 psi a 120°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 27 bar (390 psi)
• CE 31 bar (450 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 124 bar (1800 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316 connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare  
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 80E30 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic ((nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 21 bar a 49°C (300 psi at 120°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 27 bar (390 psi)
• CE 31 bar (450 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 124 bar (1800 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316 connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE 80E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80E30 99111 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E45 99112 450 PSI / 31 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E60 99109 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E100 99108 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E120 99110 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view 
** Stainless Steel 316L material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80E30 
PART NUMBER

80E45 
PART NUMBER

80E60 
PART NUMBER

80E100 
PART NUMBER

80E120 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking grooves 
integrally wound in place. 

Order section Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 4 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring As required As required As required As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 50608 50569 50569 50558 50558
6 1 Thrust Ring Engineering Thermoplastic 45069 45069 45069 45069 45069
7 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
8 2 Perm Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96003 96003 96003 96003 96003

10 2 Port Retainer / Set Stainless Steel / Two-piece Set 45247 45090 45090 45090 45090
11 2 FC Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 51050 51051 51052 47317 47317

13 2 Feed / Conc Port Stainless Steel 316L** /  
Super Duplex Stainless Steel 50607** 50567** 50567** 50556 50556

14 2 Port Retainer / 
Port Nut

Stainless Steel / Engineering 
Thermoplastic 45247 45066 45066 45066 45066

15 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
16* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
17* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
18* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265

1
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 8"-450 PSI PV 80E45 END PORT

PV 80E45 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 31 bar a 49°C (450 psi a 120°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 40 bar (585 psi)
• CE 46 bar (675 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 186 bar (2700 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316 connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare  
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 80E45 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic ((nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 31 bar a 49°C (450 psi at 120°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 40 bar (585 psi)
• CE 46 bar (675 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 186 bar (2700 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316 connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE 80E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80E30 99111 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E45 99112 450 PSI / 31 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E60 99109 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E100 99108 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E120 99110 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view 
** Stainless Steel 316L material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80E30 
PART NUMBER

80E45 
PART NUMBER

80E60 
PART NUMBER

80E100 
PART NUMBER

80E120 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking grooves 
integrally wound in place. 

Order section Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 4 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring As required As required As required As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 50608 50569 50569 50558 50558
6 1 Thrust Ring Engineering Thermoplastic 45069 45069 45069 45069 45069
7 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
8 2 Perm Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96003 96003 96003 96003 96003

10 2 Port Retainer / Set Stainless Steel / Two-piece Set 45247 45090 45090 45090 45090
11 2 FC Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 51050 51051 51052 47317 47317

13 2 Feed / Conc Port Stainless Steel 316L** /  
Super Duplex Stainless Steel 50607** 50567** 50567** 50556 50556

14 2 Port Retainer / 
Port Nut

Stainless Steel / Engineering 
Thermoplastic 45247 45066 45066 45066 45066

15 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
16* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
17* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
18* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265

1

2
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4
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6
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13

15
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 8"-600 PSI PV 80E60 END PORT

PV 80E60 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 41 bar a 49°C (600 psi a 120°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 53 bar (780 psi)
• CE 62 bar (900 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 248 bar (3600 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316 connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare  
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 80E60 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic ((nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 41 bar a 49°C (600 psi at 120°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 40 bar (585 psi)
• CE 46 bar (675 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 248 bar (3600 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316 connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE 80E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80E30 99111 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E45 99112 450 PSI / 31 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E60 99109 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E100 99108 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E120 99110 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view 
** Stainless Steel 316L material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80E30 
PART NUMBER

80E45 
PART NUMBER

80E60 
PART NUMBER

80E100 
PART NUMBER

80E120 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking grooves 
integrally wound in place. 

Order section Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 4 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring As required As required As required As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 50608 50569 50569 50558 50558
6 1 Thrust Ring Engineering Thermoplastic 45069 45069 45069 45069 45069
7 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
8 2 Perm Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96003 96003 96003 96003 96003

10 2 Port Retainer / Set Stainless Steel / Two-piece Set 45247 45090 45090 45090 45090
11 2 FC Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 51050 51051 51052 47317 47317

13 2 Feed / Conc Port Stainless Steel 316L** /  
Super Duplex Stainless Steel 50607** 50567** 50567** 50556 50556

14 2 Port Retainer / 
Port Nut

Stainless Steel / Engineering 
Thermoplastic 45247 45066 45066 45066 45066

15 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
16* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
17* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
18* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265

1
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 8"-1000 PSI PV 80E100 END PORT

PV 80E100 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 69 bar a 49°C (1000 psi a 120°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 90 bar (1300 psi)
• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 414 bar (6000 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316 connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare  
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 80E100 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic ((nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 69 bar a 49°C (1000 psi at 120°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 90 bar (1300 psi)
• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 414 bar (6000 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316 connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE 80E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80E30 99111 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E45 99112 450 PSI / 31 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E60 99109 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E100 99108 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E120 99110 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view 
** Stainless Steel 316L material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80E30 
PART NUMBER

80E45 
PART NUMBER

80E60 
PART NUMBER

80E100 
PART NUMBER

80E120 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking grooves 
integrally wound in place. 

Order section Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 4 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring As required As required As required As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 50608 50569 50569 50558 50558
6 1 Thrust Ring Engineering Thermoplastic 45069 45069 45069 45069 45069
7 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
8 2 Perm Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96003 96003 96003 96003 96003

10 2 Port Retainer / Set Stainless Steel / Two-piece Set 45247 45090 45090 45090 45090
11 2 FC Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 51050 51051 51052 47317 47317

13 2 Feed / Conc Port Stainless Steel 316L** /  
Super Duplex Stainless Steel 50607** 50567** 50567** 50556 50556

14 2 Port Retainer / 
Port Nut

Stainless Steel / Engineering 
Thermoplastic 45247 45066 45066 45066 45066

15 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
16* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
17* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
18* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265

1
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PRESSURE VESSELS RO CODELINE 8"-1200 PSI PV 80E120 END PORT

PV 80E120 CODELINE 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 83 bar a 49°C (1200 psi a 120°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 107 bar (1560 psi)
• CE 124 bar (1800 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 497 bar (7200 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316 connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare  
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

CODELINE PV 80E120 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloyl
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic ((nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 83 bar a 49°C (1200 psi at 120°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 90 bar (1300 psi)
• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 497 bar (7200 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316 connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE 80E SERIES SPECIFICATION*

* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer model specific engineering drawings)

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX. OPERATING 
PRESSURE

MAX. OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80E30 99111 300 PSI / 20 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E45 99112 450 PSI / 31 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E60 99109 600 PSI / 41 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E100 99108 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80E120 99110 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 120 ˚F / 49 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view 
** Stainless Steel 316L material

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80E30 
PART NUMBER

80E45 
PART NUMBER

80E60 
PART NUMBER

80E100 
PART NUMBER

80E120 
PART NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking grooves 
integrally wound in place. 

Order section Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 4 PWT Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring As required As required As required As required As required
3 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required
4 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
5 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 50608 50569 50569 50558 50558
6 1 Thrust Ring Engineering Thermoplastic 45069 45069 45069 45069 45069
7 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
8 2 Perm Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96003 96003 96003 96003 96003

10 2 Port Retainer / Set Stainless Steel / Two-piece Set 45247 45090 45090 45090 45090
11 2 FC Port Seal Ethylene Propylene - O Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 51050 51051 51052 47317 47317

13 2 Feed / Conc Port Stainless Steel 316L** /  
Super Duplex Stainless Steel 50607** 50567** 50567** 50556 50556

14 2 Port Retainer / 
Port Nut

Stainless Steel / Engineering 
Thermoplastic 45247 45066 45066 45066 45066

15 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
16* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
17* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - PVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
18* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265
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Codeline OCTA 80S Series is membrane 
housing of 8” diameter with side entry 
design with OCTA Technology. This is used 
for commercial, municipal and industrial  
RO applications. Vessel models are 
available upto a maximum operating 
pressure of 150 PSI, 300 PSI, 450 PSI,  
600 PSI, 1000 PSI & 1200 PSI with multiport 
connectivity. These are made up of epoxy /  
glass composite to meet the demands of 
long term and continuous use in  
RO processes. Codeline OCTA 80S Series 
vessels can accommodate any standard*  
8” membrane element.

* Standard element length = 40 “ long

GENERAL INFORMATION THE OCTA TECHNOLO AN OVERVIEW

             • Codeline 80S non-coded: CE certified  
NSF certified

             • Codeline 80S coded: ASME code 
compliant, CE certified, NSF certified

             • Contact us for DWI certified products

CERTIFICATIONS

The Background: The conventional 
internal shape for a membrane housing 
is considered as a round shape, but use 
of a round shape with multiple side ports 
provides a higher probability of side port 
leakage. Hence, the research background 
was that how to fit a flat surface in a circular 
membrane housing with multiple side ports.

The Research: Research with various 
possibilities proved that an OCTAGON is the 
best shape to solve the problem of fitting 
of flat surface in a circular membrane 
housing. Hence, the technology named after 
OCTAGON as OCTA Technology.

The Theory & Explanation: Inside of 
industrial membrane housing made up of 
OCTAGONAL SHAPE can accommodate 
multiple side ports with the best fit surface. 
The reasons are explained as shown on the 
pictures. 

The Conclusion: Successful execution 
showed that an Octagon, besides providing 
the best fit, would also allow for multiple 
sealing surfaces, each at certain intervals 
along with side port mounting. Apart from 
the above it will also provide the benefits 
like easy on-site service & maintenance 
with quick locking mechanism along with 
improved head sealing and integrally wound 
locking groove. Thus, OCTA Technology 
sets a benchmark for manufacturing a 
membrane housings series using the 
unique “Octagonal Groove Forming 
Technique” and applicable for 8” membrane 
housings only.

Flat surface formed in the vessel shell - reduces 
counter boring

Seal seated against a �at surface

Threaded side port; seal seating on side port

OCTALINE 80S SERIES - SIDE PORT “CODED” AND “NOCODED” CONFIGURATION

1
2

3

4 6

7

8

VANTAGGI DEI PRESSURE VESSELS OCTALINE / OCTALINE PRESSURE VESSELS 
ADVANTAGES

5

OctaLine
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UNIQUE BENEFITS

• Minimized Leakage: The octagonal shape 
which is integrally formed provides a flat 
sealing surface for superior and reliable 
sealing of side ports

• Easy Service  & Maintenance: The threaded 
side ports are easy to mount and allows 
quick & easy onsite maintenance and 
replacements reducing downtime

• Quick Locking  Mechanism: The user 
friendly Quick Lock System eliminates the 
requirement of special tools for removal 
and lets easy access the membrane 
quickly

   • Improved Head  Sealing: Head seal which is 
captured in the head / sealing plate gives 
better sealing and avoids head seal to roll 
eliminating head leak defect

UNIQUE FEATURES

• Integrally Wound  Locking Groove: 
Integrally wound locking groove gives 
enhanced end margin strength for better 
performance

• Flexibility in permeate piping: Standard 
permeate ports can be customised as 
special requirements

• Reduced system cost: Availability of 
Multiple Side port options for high flow 
rate cuts down the investments on 
expensive manifolds

• Ultrapure / Sanitary Applications: 80S 
Serie can accommodate optionally a 
special designed sanitary connection for 
the coded models

                              • Mirror Finish ID for easy & quick loading
and unloading of membranes

 Multi-porting  options available with
1.5”, 2.0” & 2.5” diameter for connecting 
vessels to each other

               •Quick lock  head retention system for
quick access to membranes

• Exteriors coated with high gloss 
polyurethane paint for UV resistance

• Head seal  is captured, hence doesn’t roll
during head assembly fitment

• Compatible for using in all water type
application

• Available in ASME certified & CE marked
models

• Available in ASME code compliant and
non-coded models

CODELINE 80S SERIES SPECIFICATION*

Any make of 8” nominal diameter spiral-wound element is easily accommodated. 
* Specifications are subjected to change without prior notice (for more details refer to model specific engineering drawings) 
** 80S Non-coded series cannot be ASME stamped

Code Compliant

Non-coded**

MODEL NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER MAX OPERATING
PRESSURE TEMPERATURE

QUALIFICATION 
PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80S15 99159 150 PSI / 10 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 900 PSI / 62 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S30 99160 300 PSI / 20 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S45 99161 450 PSI / 31 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S60 99162 600 PSI / 41 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S100 99163 1000 PSI / 68 Bar 150 ˚F / 66 ˚C 6000 PSI / 413 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S120 99164 1200 PSI / 82 Bar 150 ˚F / 66 ˚C 7200 PSI / 496 Bar 1-8

DRAWING NUMBER PRESSURE TEMPERATURE
QUALIFICATION 

PRESSURE ELEMENT LENGTH

CODELINE 80S15 NC 99171 150 PSI / 10 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 900 PSI / 62 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S30 NC 99172 300 PSI / 20 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 1800 PSI / 124 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S45 NC 99173 450 PSI / 31 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 2700 PSI / 186 Bar 1-8

CODELINE 80S60 NC 99174 600 PSI / 41 Bar 190 ˚F / 88 ˚C 3600 PSI / 248 Bar 1-8

MAX OPERATING

MODEL NUMBER MAX OPERATING MAX OPERATING

CARATTERISTICHE GENERALI / GENERAL FEATURES
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EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS (NON ODED MODELS)

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80S15 NC 
PART NUMBER

80S30 NC 80S45 NC 80S60 NC 

1 1 Shell Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass composites.  
Head Locking grooves integrally wound in place. Order section Order section Order section Order section

2 AR F / C Port CF3M As required As required As required As required
3 AR F / C Port Seal Ethylene Propylene As required As required As required As required
4 4 pWT Seal Ethylene propylene - o Ring As required As required As required As required
5 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required
6 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene propylene - o Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245
7 1 Thrust Cone Engineering Thermoplastic 97014 97014 97014 97014
8 2 Head Seal Ethylene propylene  - o 96000 96000 96000 96000

9 2 Elliptical Head  
Sub Assembly Engineering Thermoplastic 96247 96243 96248 96244

10 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336
11* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169
12* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - pVC Cushion 45042 45042 45042 45042
13* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265

oNLY

2

3

4

5

6
7

10

9

8

1

Ring

PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER

OCTALINE MODELLI NO CODE / NO CODE OCTALINE MODELS
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-150 PSI PV 80S15NC "NO CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S15NC CODELINE "NO CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________ materiale termoplastico
- Anello rapido di chiusura tappo:____________________ 316 SST
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 10 bar a 88°C (150 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo: _____________________ 15 bar (225 psi)
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 62 bar (900 psi) 
- Uscita permeato: ___ 1" NPT femmina & 1 1/2" in PVC 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Marcatura CE (su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"NO CODED" CODELINE PV 80S15NC 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 10 bar a 88°C (150 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure: _____________________ 15 bar (225 psi)
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 62 bar (900 psi)
 -Permeate Port: ____ 1" NPT female & 1 1/2" in PVC connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included) 
- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ___________________________ Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-300 PSI PV 80S30NC "NO CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S30NC CODELINE "NO CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________ materiale termoplastico
- Anello rapido di chiusura tappo:____________________ 316 SST
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 21 bar a 88°C (300 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo: _____________________ 31 bar (450 psi)
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 124 bar (1800 psi) 
- Uscita permeato: ___ 1" NPT femmina & 1 1/2" in PVC 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Marcatura CE (su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"NO CODED" CODELINE PV 80S30NC 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 21 bar a 88°C (300 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure: _____________________ 31 bar (450 psi)
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 124 bar (1800 psi)
 -Permeate Port: ____ 1" NPT female & 1 1/2" in PVC connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included) 
- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ___________________________ Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-450 PSI PV 80S45NC "NO CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S45NC CODELINE "NO CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________ materiale termoplastico
- Anello rapido di chiusura tappo:____________________ 316 SST
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 31 bar a 88°C (450 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo: _____________________ 46 bar (675 psi)
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 186 bar (2700 psi) 
- Uscita permeato: ___ 1" NPT femmina & 1 1/2" in PVC 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Marcatura CE (su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"NO CODED" CODELINE PV 80S45NC 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 31 bar a 88°C (450 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure: _____________________ 46 bar (675 psi)
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 124 bar (2700 psi)
 -Permeate Port: ____ 1" NPT female & 1 1/2" in PVC connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included) 
- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ___________________________ Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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hytekHydrotecnologies

1218 1219

PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-600 PSI PV 80S60NC "NO CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S60NC CODELINE "NO CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________ materiale termoplastico
- Anello rapido di chiusura tappo:____________________ 316 SST
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 41 bar a 88°C (600 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo: _____________________ 62 bar (900 psi)
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 248 bar (3600 psi) 
- Uscita permeato: ___ 1" NPT femmina & 1 1/2" in PVC 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Marcatura CE (su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"NO CODED" CODELINE PV 80S60NC 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 41 bar a 88°C (600 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure: _____________________ 62 bar (900 psi)
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 248 bar (3600 psi)
 -Permeate Port: ____ 1" NPT female & 1 1/2" in PVC connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included) 
- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ___________________________ Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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EXPLODED VIEW & DETAILS (CODED MODELS)

PARTS TABLE

* Not shown in the exploded view

DRG 
REG QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

80S15 
PART  

NUMBER

80S30 
PART  

NUMBER

80S45 
PART  

NUMBER

80S60 
PART  

NUMBER

80S100 
PART  

NUMBER

80S120 
PART  

NUMBER

1 1 Shell
Filament Wound Epoxy / Glass 
composites. Head Locking 
grooves integrally wound in place.

Order 
section

Order 
section

Order 
section

Order 
section

Order 
section

Order 
section

2 AR F / C Port CF3M / CD3MWCuN CF3M CF3M CF3M CF3M CD3MWCuN CD3MWCuN

3 AR F / C Port Seal Ethylene Propylene As required As required As required As required As required As required
4 4 pWT Seal Ethylene Propylene o-Ring As required As required As required As required As required As required
5 2 Adapter Engineering Thermoplastic As required As required As required As required As required As required
6 2 Adapter Seal Ethylene Propylene o-Ring 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245 52245
7 2 Permeate Port Engineering Thermoplastic 96162 96162 96162 96162 96162 96162
8 2 Permeate Port Seal Ethylene Propylene o-Ring 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312 45312
9 1 Thrust Cone Engineering Thermoplastic 96163 96163 96163 96163 96163 96163

10 2 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene o-Ring 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000 96000
11 2 Sealing Plate Engineering Thermoplastic 96160 96160 96160 96160 96160 96160

12 2 Bearing Plate 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy -  
Hard Anodized 96156 96156 96157 96157 96158 96158

13 2 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336 47336
14 2 Port Nut Engineering Thermoplastic 45066 45066 45066 45066 45066 45066
15* AR Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169 52169
16* AR Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel - VCCushion 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042 45042
17* AR Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265 46265

2

3

4
5

6
7

10

11
12

13

14

9

8

1

OCTALINE MODELLI CODED/ CODED OCTALINE MODELS
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-150 PSI PV 80S15 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S15 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 10 bar a 88°C (150 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 13 bar (195 psi) 
• CE 15 bar (225 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 62 bar (900 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S15 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 10 bar a 88°C (150 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 13 bar (195 psi)
• CE 15 bar (225 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 62 bar (900 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ___________________________ Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-300 PSI PV 80S30 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S30 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 21 bar a 88°C (300 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 27 bar (390 psi)
• CE 31 bar (450 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 124 bar (1800 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S30 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 21 bar a 88°C (300 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 27 bar (390 psi)
• CE 31 bar (450 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 124 bar (1800 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ____________________________Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-450 PSI PV 80S45 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S45 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 31 bar a 88°C (450 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 40 bar (585 psi)
• CE 46 bar (675 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 186 bar (2700 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S45 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 31 bar a 88°C (450 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 40 bar (585 psi)
• CE 46 bar (675 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 186 bar (2700 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ____________________________Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-600 PSI PV 80S60 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S60 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 41 bar a 88°C (600 psi a 190°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 54 bar (780 psi)
• CE 62 bar (900 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 248 bar (3600 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in AISI 316L connessione 
per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S60 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 41 bar a 88°C (600 psi at 190°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 54 bar (780 psi)
• CE 62 bar (900 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 248 bar (3600 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in AISI 316L connection 
for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ____________________________Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-1000 PSI PV 80S100 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S100 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 69 bar a 66°C (1000 psi a 150°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 89 bar (1300 psi)
• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 414 bar (6000 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in Acciaio Super Duplex 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S100 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 69 bar a 66°C (1000 psi at 150°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 89 bar (1300 psi)
• CE 103 bar (1500 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 414 bar (6000 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in Super Duplex Stainless 
Steel  connection for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ____________________________Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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hytek Hydrotecnologies

1238 1239

PRESSURE VESSELS CODELINE 8"-1200 PSI PV 80S120 "CODED" SIDE PORT

PV 80S120 CODELINE "CODED" 

MATERIALE DI COMPOSIZIONE:
- Vessel: ___________________________________________Vetroresina 
- Tappi: ____________________________Lega di alluminio 6061-T6
- Anello di chiusura tappo:___________________________ 316 SST
- Basamento tappo: _______________ materiale termoplastico
- Selle (incluse): _________ materiale termoplastico (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
- Tiranti (inclusi):_________in AISI 304 e cuscini in PVC (nr. 2 per 
vessel fino al 3 elementi, dal 4 elementi fino al 6 elementi nr. 
3 per vessel).
DATI TECNICI
- Pressione di progetto: ________ 83 bar a 66°C (1200 psi a 150°F) 
- Temperatura minima di esercizio: _____________ -7°C (20°F) 
- Pressione di collaudo:
• ASME 107 bar (1560 psi)
• CE 124 bar (1800 psi) 
- Pressione di scoppio: _____________________ 496 bar (7200 psi) 

- Uscita concentrato: ___________ 1 1/2" in Acciaio Super Duplex 
connessione per giunto victaulic (giunto victaulic non incluso)
- Posizione porte laterali: ___________________ Standard a squadro
- Colore Standard:  ________________________________Bianco
- Connettori per membrana (non inclusi):___ Tramite adapter 
(2 x vessel, vedi documentazione tecnica) 
- Nr. di elementi disponibili: ___________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7
CERTIFICATI:
- Ispezione e marcatura ASME CODE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Marcatura CE (quotazione su richiesta)
- Direttiva 97/23/CE (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICAZIONI:
- Osmosi inversa;
- Ultrafiltrazione.
ACCESSORI DA ORDINARE A PARTE:
- Adapter: nr. 2 x vessel (vedi documentazione tecnica).
- Giunti Victaulic 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (prelievo permeato): _______________ CA0001
TRATTAMENTO DELLE ACQUE:
- Domestiche
- Industriali
- Municipali
- Reflue (conntattare l' Ufficio tecnico Hytek)
- di mare
- Farmaceutiche
- Alimentari

"CODED" CODELINE PV 80S120 

MATERIALS COMPOSITION: 
- Shell material: ______________________________Fiberglass 
- Plugs: ___________________ 6061-T6  Hard anodized Alum. alloy
- Retaining ring ______________________________________ 316 SST
- Bearing ring _____________ Engineering thermoplastic
- Saddles (included): _________Engineering thermoplastic (nr. 
2 supports required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for 
length 4 and over)
- Straps (included): ____________AISI 304 and cushion in PVC (nr. 
2 straps required up to 3 elements, 3 supports required for length 
4 and over) 
TECHNICAL SHEET: 
- Design Pressure: _____________ 83 bar a 66°C (1200 psi at 150°F) 
- Min. Operating temperature: _____________________ -7°C (20°F)
- Factory Test Pressure:
• ASME 107 bar (1560 psi)
• CE 124 bar (1800 psi) 
- Burst Pressure: ____________________________ 496 bar (7200 psi)

- Concentrate Port: ______________1 1/2" in Super Duplex Stainless 
Steel  connection for victaulic joint (victaulic joint not included)
- Side Port Position: ____________________________Standard square 
- Standard color:  ___________________________________ White
- Connection for membrane (not included): ______ By Adapter 
(2 x vessel, see technical documentation) 
- Nr. elements available: _______________________1-2-3-4-5-6-7 
CERTIFICATIONS:
- Inspection and ASME CODE stamped (quotation on request)
- CE mark stamped (quotation on request)
- 97/23/CE Directive (PED)
- NSF/ANSI 61
- ISO 9001:2000
APPLICATIONS:
- Reverse Osmose
- Ultrafiltration.
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
- Adapter: 2 x vessel, see technical documentation 
- Victaulic Joints 1 1/2" VIC0001
- Sample Pro Valve (permeate stream): _______________ CA0001
WATER TREATMENTS
- Domestics
- Industrials
- Municipals
- Drains (contact Hytek Technical Office)
- Sea
- Farmaceutics
- Alimentary
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CODELINE MULTI-PORTTM  HIGHT FLOW MEMBRANE HOUSINGS

Your Path to Reducing System Cost by Using Multi-portTM

By now most end users, designers and builders of membrane separation systems are familiar with CodeLineTM side-ported FRP 
housings. With over100,000 units in service, we have leaded the industry in helping reduce the cost of membrane systems around 
the world. 
As CodeLine TM has continued to advance side-porting technology, we have focused on developing products that help further 
reduce systemcost. With this being the case, CodeLine TM is proud to announce Multi-portTM Membrane Housings with 3” Port.

What can it do for your system?
Multi-porting is a term used to describe membrane housing that feature more than one feed or concentrate port per end. For 
example, two or three ports in the feed end of a membrane housing. Multi-porting allows vessels to be directly linked together. 
This powerful feature offers the opportunity to eliminate traditional manifolds resulting in potential system cost savings. While the 
cost reduction aspect of this technology is enticing, system performance must be carefully evaluated to assure that improper 
port sizing does not compromise long-term system performance. 
While using High Flow-ported housing is not difficult, there are many variables that need  to be properly addressed before vessels 
can be specified. To  help ensure  the   performance   of   your  system, please  carefully  consider  the guidelines and pressure  
drop  data  on the following pages when attempting to eliminate external manifolds. 

Detailed Guidelines for Using Multi-portTM  High Flow
Membrane Housings to Eliminate Manifolds
CAUTION: - The following are Guidelines only. They are intended to aid thePurchaser when using the Multi-portTM feature to 
eliminate manifolds. It is the system designer’s responsibility to evaluate the specific applicationand carefully consider these 
guidelines when sizing ports. 
Improper port sizing could lead to poor system performance and/or damage to membrane elements. Please contact Hytek 
Technical officeif clarification of these Guidelines is required. 

Evaluate the pressure drop across each vessel plenum as this will affect the permeate and concentrate flows in each vessel. 
Typically, the feed and concentrate manifolds connecting to a number of vessels are designed to minimize variations in flow 
through the vessels. This is accomplished by assuring that the pressure through out a manifold is nearly equal. The greater the 
differential across a particular manifold, or set of manifolds, the greater the potential for variations in the average feed pressure 
as well as the differential pressure across the different vessels in a pass. These factors will affect the flow of the product as well 
as the flow through the vessels. 
The same considerations apply when attempting to eliminate manifolds by linking vessels directly together using Multi-portTM 
vessels. In this case, the pressure drop across the vessel plenum, as well as the entrance and exit losses through the side ports, 
must be considered. To simplify this process, we have provided calculated test data, which quantifies the total pressure, drop 
versus the flow ratefor various size ports. 
Flow balance the system by taking the combined concentrate flow from the last vessel in a particular pass. 
This practice is commonly used when multiple filters are connected in parallel. If the feed comes in the first vessel, the combined 
concentrate should exit the last vessel.
The feed pressure to the last vessel will always be less than the feed pressure to the first vessel. By flow balancing, the concentrate 
pressure of the last vessel will also be the lowest of any vessel. This tends to keep the pressure drop across all vessels to be as close 
as possible. The flow pattern is shown in Figure1.

(Figure 1 - Flow Balancing)

FEED

COMBINED CONCENTRATE FLOW
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The down side of this arrangement is that it will cause the average feed flow pressure between the first and last vessel to be the 
at a maximum value, thus affecting permeate flow in the last vessel.. 
For simplicity of piping, some customers may desire to take combined concentrate flow from the first vessel in a particular pass. 
This will result in alower differential pressure and thus a lower concentrate flow in the last vessel.
While this practice is less conservative than flow balancing, it has been successfully used in some systems. In any event, the 
performance of the membranes in each vessel should be checked to confirm that all are within the membrane manufacturer’s 
guidelines. 
Consider feeding from both sides or the center of a pass if the differential pressure when feeding from one side would be excessive. 
By splitting the feed flow the velocity will be reduced by one half and the pressure drop by an even greater amount since the 
pressure drop is proportional to the square of the flow. 
Feeding from both sides may be most economically feasible where the pressure is low enough to use plastic pipe. This option is 
shown inFigure 2.

Check with your membrane supplier for evaluation of membrane per formance of your proposed system.
When properly sized, use of Multi-portTM vessels to eliminate external manifolds will have little if any affect on over all system 
performance.
However, as pressure drops are increased, systems that are already being operated close to the edge of recommended conditions 
may experience problems within one or more vessels. 
It is therefore recommended that worst case conditions be evaluated carefully in conjunction with your membrane supplier. 
Consider the effects of higher velocities that may occur during special situations such as flushing or cleaning. 
It is sometimes advantageous to flush or clean systems at velocities higher than normal. 
These situations must be carefully considered when selecting portsizes. 
Pressure drops may be considerably increased under such conditions. 
Pressure drops across the plenum of a vessel will always be greater than through an equal length of straight pipe of the same 
size as the port. For this reason you should always select ports at least equal to, and possibly greater than, the size of pipe you 
would use if manifolds were external. 
Do not reduce the size of the feed/concentrate ports in a particular pass, unless you have carefully evaluated the affect on 
system performance of such reductions. (For brackish water desalination at the recovery above 65% the brine discharge connection 
size may be reduced as compared to the feed connection size.) Unlike with external manifolds, it is easy to reduce the size of 
ports of vessels, which are linked together. 
The feed port may be one size and the port directly opposite it can be specified a smaller size. 
This however could lead to excessive pressure drops. Again, evaluate the affects of such a design carefully. 
Do not exceed traditional flow velocities. 
Even though the pressure drop across each vessel may be acceptable, the velocity of the water through each port must also 
be evaluated. 
It is suggested that the water velocity throughout the entire system be checked for proper velocity, however, the first connection 
fromthe feed source is typically where problems can occur. While the length of each feed port is very short, velocities in excess 
of 11 Ft. per second should be avoided to help ensure proper system performance. For your convenience, we have included 
the published velocities for schedule 40 pipe in this bulletin.
Do not assume, because a set of vessels can be manifolded together, that CodeLine TM recommends or endorses such use in 
your particular application.
Used properly, multi-porting with 3” ports opens up a whole New World of potential cost savings. With this opportunity comes a 
responsibility to carefully evaluate projected membrane performance. 
CodeLine TM recommends that you work directly with you membrane supplier to obtain approval of your proposed

(Figure 2 - Both Sides)

FEED

FEED
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APPLICAZIONI VALVOLE SAMPLE PRO /SAMPLE PRO VALVES APPLICATIONS

SAMPLE PRO VALVES CA0001
Intr

• Dramatically reduce sampling time;
• Isolate problems quickly;
• Sample the permeate stream without down time;
• Stay dry when sampling.

SamplePro™valves cut costs and maintain system 
performance by taking the hassle out of permeate sampling.

Water system experts know that permeate sampling is the 
single most useful method for troubleshooting existing or 
potential system problems. And, more and more, probing is 
a requirement for making membrane warranty claims. But 
traditional methods have always been time consuming and 
messy. SamplePro valves – exclusively from Codeline and 
Hytek distribution  let you enjoy the benefits of routine sampling 
by providing a direct connection to the permeate stream of 
8" membrane housings. Simply screw SamplePro valves into 
your current system. Or spec your new CodeLine housings 
with them. 

Benefits:

• Reduced system downtime–Permanent connection allows 
immediate access to the permeate stream.
•Reduced labor costs– Faster access to the permeate stream 
saves time and money.
•Improved system performance–Quickly identify and isolate 
problems before they cripple your system.
•Improved preventive maintenance– With SampleProvalves, 
sampling is easier. Thus simplifying water-quality profiles.
• Integrated design– SamplePro’s compact design streamlines 
yoursystem. No make-shift valving to get in the way.
• Long lasting– SamplePro valves are designed for years of 
reliable service.

SamplePro valves are warranted for a full year, and are a 
fast, cost-effective way to enjoy thebenefits of routine 
permeate sampling.

Here’s how easy it is with SamplePro valves:

Insert 1/4” tubing into 
SamplePro valve until 
captured by first seal.

Rotate valve disk and 
push tubing until it 
reaches the end of the 
vessel.

Pull tubing out to next 
test position and repeat 
until housing profile is 
complete.

VALVOLE SAMPLE PRO CA0001                       
Introduzione SamplePro™, valvola di prelievo permeato:                                                          

• Drastica riduzione dei tempi di campionamento;
• Risoluzione rapida dei problemi;
• Analisi del permeato in pochissimo tempo;
• Campionamento senza i l  disagio di bagnarsi .

SamplePro™valves riduce i costi dell' impianto e della sua  
manutenzione semplificando installazione e campionamento 

Qualunque esperto del settore trattamento acque,  sa che 
l' analisi del permeato è il metodo più diffuso ed efficace per 
prevenire e risolvere eventuali problemi di un impianto. E 
ancor di più sa che una campionatura rapida ed agevole 
del permeato, può determinare se la membrana è viziata o 
meno. Ma i metodi di rilevamento tradizionali, spesso non 
agevolano questa importante operazione. Le valvole 
SamplePro – prodotte in esclusiva da CodeLine e rivendute 
da Hytek come suo distributore esclusivo,  sono collegabili 
direttamente su qualsiasi tappo CodeLine da 8", 
semplicemente avvitandole. 

Benefici

•Riduzione dei tempi d' installazione per valvolame o 
connessioni, con rapido accesso all' analisi del permeato.
•Riduzione dei tempi di manutenzione e campionamento, 
con conseguente risparmio  sui costi di gestione.
•Miglioramento delle performance dell' impianto con 
immediata  prevenzione di eventual i  anomalie. 
•Grazie alla loro praticità e semplicità, le valvole SamplePro 
migliorano la capacità preventiva di manutenzione, 
• Il funzionale design delle valvole SamplePro, è stato studiato 
per intervenire senza l' ausil io di ulteriori valvole.
• Grazie alla loro struttura compatta e robusta, le valvole 
SamplePro, garantiscono performances e durata nel tempo.

Le valvole SamplePro, sono garantite per un anno e 
rappresentano un' applicazione facile e veloce per la 
campionatura di routine del permeato.

Esempio della facilità di installazione delle valvole SamplePro:

Inserire un tubo da 
1 / 4 ” d e n t r o  a l l a  
SampleP ro  f i no  a  
raggiungere il 1°O-R.

Ruotare la valvola a 
disco e spingere il tubo 
fino alla fine del vessel.

Trascinare il tubo nella 
posiz ione di test e 
ripetere le prove sulla 
lunghezza del vessel.

Sample Sample
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Model No. Drawing No. Design/Operating 
Pressure

Max. Operating 
Temperature

Qualification 
Pressure Element Length

AQUALINE 17028 150 PSI/10 Bar 140°F/60°C 900 PSI/62 Bar 60”

AquaLine 80CF15 is a cartridge filter housing 
of standard 8” diameter designed to meet the 
demands of cost effective, continuous long 
term use as a housing for cartridge filtration. 
Manufactured by CodeLine using corrosion 
resistant epoxy / glass composite & designed 
to operate at 150 psi pressure. AquaLine 
housing can accommodate single AquaLine 
cartridge of 60” long. AquaLine housings 
meet the demanding needs of Sea Water 
applications. 

CERTIFICATION

• CE Certified

GENERAL INFORMATION

CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSING DATASHEET 

ARTICLE CODE : 80CF15-60 (Non coded)

•  Quick Opening Closure Mechanism : 
The user friendly Quick opening closure 
mechanism eliminates the requirement of 
special tools allowing access to elements 
in seconds. Change-outs are very quick, 
saving labor time & downtime

• Corrosion Resistant FRP : Manufactured 
using FRP technology, AquaLine housings 
are hassle free & cost effective alternative 
to metallic housings

• Stackable Design: AquaLine housings 
can be mounted horizontally in a skid 
or RO rack, saving valuable floor space. 
Flexibility to install vertically too 

• Modular & Scalable : AquaLine housings 
are modular in design and can be scaled 
up to higher capacities as per demand

SPECIFICATION*

UNIQUE BENEFITS UNIQUE FEATURES

*    Specifications subject to change without notice (for more details refer to model specific engineering drawings)

• Super Duplex FC ports for Sea water 
compatibility

• 3” IPS Grooved Multi-porting option for 
connecting vessels to each other

• Drain port for flushing out residual water

• Air vent port for purging out air

• Mirror Finish ID for easy & quick loading 
& unloading of elements

• Housing exterior coated with High Gloss 
Polyurethane UV resistant paint

FILTRO A CARTUCCIA AQUALINE 80CF (NON CODED) PER ALTI FLUSSI  / CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSING 
FOR HIGH FLOW APPLICATIONS
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DRG
REG QTY Description Material

80CF15-60 Non Coded

Part number

1 1 SHELL Filament Wound Epoxy/Glass composites. Head Locking grooves integrally 
wound in place ORDER SECTION

2 A/R 3” F/C Port CD3MWCuN 96327

3 A/R 3” F/C Port Seal Ethylene Propylene 96119

4 1 1” FNPT Drain Port CD3MWCuN 17180

5 1 1” Drain Port seal Ethylene Propylene 45340

6 1 3”Product Port Engineering Thermoplastic 17187

7 1 Product Port seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 17128

8 1 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 96000

9 1 Sealing plate –Product Side Engineering Thermoplastic 17175

10 2 1/4" Air Vent Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45286

11 1 1/4" Air Vent Port Engineering Thermoplastic 17174

12 1 Bearing plate –Product Side 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy – Hard Anodized 17176

13 1 3” Port Retainer Ring 316 Stainless Steel. 17127

14 1 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336

15 1 Air vent Assembly Engineering Thermoplastic Assembly 17185

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

FILTRO A CARTUCCIA AQUALINE 80CF ESPLOSO (LATO INGRESSO)  / CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSING 
EXPLODED (FEED SIDE)
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ADVANCED FILTRATION

Note: The information and data contained in this document are based on our general experience and are believed to be correct. They are given in good faith 
and are intended to provide a guideline for the selection and use of our products. Since the conditions under which our products may be used are beyond our 
control, this information does not imply any guarantee of final product performance and we cannot accept any liability with respect to the use of our products. 
The quality of our products is guaranteed under our conditions of sale. Existing industrial property rights must be observed. 
DS AQUALINE 80CF15 NC EN 1716 © 2016 Pentair. All Rights Reserved.

* Not shown in the above exploded view

A GENERIC VIEW FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY

DRG
REG QTY Description Material

80CF15-60 Non Coded

Part number

1 1 SHELL Filament Wound Epoxy/Glass composites. Head Locking grooves integrally 
wound in place ORDER SECTION

8 1 Head Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 96000

10 2 1/4" Air Vent Port Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45286

11 1 1/4" Air Vent Port Engineering Thermoplastic 17174

14 1 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel 47336

15 1 Air vent Assembly Engineering Thermoplastic Assembly 17185

16 1 Plug Engineering Thermoplastic 17132

17 1 Plug Seal Ethylene Propylene – O Ring 45312

18 1 Sealing plate –Handle Side Engineering Thermoplastic 17178

19 1 Bearing plate – Handle Side 6061-T6 Aluminum Alloy – Hard Anodized 17179

20 1 Plug Retainer Ring 316L Stainless Steel 45247

21 1 Handle Assembly 316 Stainless Steel 17104

22* 2 Saddle Engineering Thermoplastic 52169

23* 2 Strap Assembly 304 Stainless Steel – PVC Cushion 45042

24* 4 Strap Screw 5/16-18 UNC, 18-8 Stainless Steel 46265

FILTRO A CARTUCCIA AQUALINE 80CF ESPLOSO (LATO USCITA)  / CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSING EXPLO-
DED (DEAD END SIDE)
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Compared to conventional cartridge filters, 
AquaLine saves money by lowering capital cost 
and operating costs. When comparing filters 
with the same efficiencies or Beta ratings, 
nothing outperforms the cost/performance 
value achieved with AquaLine. Whether it 
is for process water, waste water, food & 
beverage, pharmaceutical, or other fluids for 
pre-filtration, guard filtration or final filtration, 
AquaLine is the right choice.
The AquaLine system utilizes proven CodeLine 
corrosion resistant FRP pressure vessels 
which can provide considerable reduction in 
capital expenditure over metallic offerings. 
The housings make use of a quick opening 
closure that does not require tools 
allowing access to the element in seconds. 
Additionally, each housing accepts a single 
element providing both efficient and 
convenient change-outs.

GENERAL INFORMATION

ARTICLE CODE : ALN05-60B

This innovative element design allows for the 
elimination of the many additional components 
(caps, springs, guide posts, etc) required 
to seal and secure conventional filters in 
housings. The simplified design affords 
significantly easier element change-outs while 
assuring effective sealing and high efficiency 
particle removal. The elements provide an 
integral molded handle further easing access 
and removal.
AquaLine filters are available with a broad 
range of media types and micron ratings to 
match requirements of the application.  For 
temperatures above 130°F (54.4°C) up to 
180°F (82.2°C) please contact Pentair.

Unlike conventional housings, AquaLine 
Systems are modular to offer 
configurations for flow rates ranging 
from 50 gpm to 10,000 gpm.  AquaLine 
systems can also be connected to 
pump, multi-media bed, adsorption, 
neutralization and membrane modules to 
provide you with multiple process solutions.

ADVANCED FILTRATION
Note: The information and data contained in this document are based on our general experience and are believed to be correct. They are given in good faith and are 
intended to provide a guideline for the selection and use of our products. Since the conditions under which our products may be used are beyond our control, this 
information does not imply any guarantee of final product performance and we cannot accept any liability with respect to the use of our products. The quality of our 
products is guaranteed under our conditions of sale. Existing industrial property rights must be observed. 
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ELEMENT TYPE AQUALINE Fluid Process element

SEPARATION MEDIA Proprietary PolyForm media formulation comprised of 100% polypropylene micro-fibers  cross-linked into a Locked 
Pore Structure specifically designed to separate particulate from high flow liquid streams

MEDIA EFFICIENCY 5 micron (Nominal)

END CAPS Nylon

SEALS Buna-N O-Rings

COMPONENTS PVC core

CONFIGURATION Single Open End; Outside-in Flowing

DIMENSIONS Nominal Length: 60” (152.4cm) 
Nominal O. D.: 6.75” (17.15cm)

RATINGS Recommended change out 25-30 PSID (based on process limits)
Maximum Operating Temperature is 130°F. (54.4°C)

SPECIFICATIONS

PRESSURE CURVE

Aqualine Cartridge Clean Water Differential Pressure Curves
Flow Rate, m3/h
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CARTUCCIA FILTRANTE PER ALTI FLUSSI  / CARTRIDGE FILTER FOR HIGH FLOW APPLICATIONS




